1© KEMET Electronics Corporation • KEMET Tower • One East Broward Boulevard L9008_SBCP • 5/24/2019
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
One world. One KEMET
Benefits
• Drum core construction
• Nickel-zinc (NiZn) ferrite core
• Magnetic non-shield type
• Operating temperature range of up to +105°C

Through-Hole Inductors
Conformally Coated SBCP Coils
Ordering Information
SBCP– 47HY 150 H B
Series Core Size Inductance Code (µH) External Tube Packaging Type
SBCP Outer size x height
47HY = Φ 4.5 × 7.0
87HY = Φ 8.0 × 7.5
80HY = Φ 8.0 × 10.0
11HY = Φ 11.0 × 11.0
14HY = Φ 11.0 × 14.0
First two digits represent
significant figures. Third digit
specifies number of zeros.
Blank = None
H = Presence
(only for core sizes
87HY, 80HY, and 11HY)
B = Bulk
Blank = Ammo
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
2© KEMET Electronics Corporation • KEMET Tower • One East Broward Boulevard L9008_SBCP • 5/24/2019
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
Through-Hole Inductors – Conformally Coated SBCP Coils
Dimensions – Millimeters
SBCP–47HY    Dimensions of Indented Square Hole Plastic Tape
2.5 ±0.5 *Lead: hard copper wire (ø0.5)
ø5.0 maximum
3.
5
±0
.5
7.
5
m
ax
im
um
1.
0
m
ax
im
um
P0
P
d
P1 F
D0
W
W
1
H 1
H
W
0
W
2
∆h
P P0 P1 F W W0 W1 W2 H H1 D0 d Δh
±1.0 ±0.3 ±0.7 ±0.5 +1.0, −0.5 Minimum +0.75, −0.5 Maximum +0.2, −0.0 Maximum ±0.2 ±2.0
12.7 12.7 5.1 2.5 18.0 12.5 9.0 3.0 18.0 29.5 ø 4.0 ø 0.5 0.0
SBCP–87HY             Dimensions of Indented Square Hole Plastic Tape
* For bulk type

Part
Number
Inductance
at 10 kHz,
1 mA (µH)
Inductance
Tolerance
DC
Resistance
(Ω) Maximum
Rated
Current
(A)
Current (Reference Value) (A) Weight
(g)ΔT = 20˚C ΔT = 40˚C L – 10% (85˚C)
SBCP-47HY1R2B 1.2 ±20% 0.021 3.00 3.02 4.26 4.16 0.500
SBCP-47HY1R5B 1.5 ±20% 0.024 2.85 2.85 4.01 3.67 0.500
SBCP-47HY2R2B 2.2 ±20% 0.029 2.60 2.59 3.66 3.20 0.500
SBCP-47HY2R7B 2.7 ±20% 0.032 2.45 2.47 3.48 2.92 0.500
SBCP-47HY3R3B 3.3 ±20% 0.037 2.30 2.28 3.21 2.70 0.500
SBCP-47HY3R9B 3.9 ±20% 0.040 2.15 2.18 3.08 2.51 0.500
SBCP-47HY4R7B 4.7 ±20% 0.043 2.10 2.10 2.96 2.30 0.500
SBCP-47HY5R6B 5.6 ±20% 0.049 1.95 1.99 2.80 2.04 0.500
SBCP-47HY6R8B 6.8 ±20% 0.052 1.90 1.92 2.71 1.93 0.470
SBCP-47HY8R2B 8.2 ±20% 0.059 1.70 1.81 2.55 1.74 0.500
SBCP-47HY100B 10.0 ±20% 0.067 1.60 1.69 2.38 1.60 0.470
SBCP-47HY120B 12.0 ±20% 0.076 1.40 1.59 2.24 1.41 0.500
SBCP-47HY150B 15.0 ±20% 0.087 1.25 1.48 2.09 1.26 0.500
SBCP-47HY220B 22.0 ±20% 0.123 1.05 1.24 1.75 1.04 0.500
SBCP-47HY270B 27.0 ±20% 0.137 0.96 1.18 1.66 0.96 0.500
SBCP-47HY330B 33.0 ±20% 0.169 0.87 1.06 1.50 0.87 0.500
SBCP-47HY390B 39.0 ±20% 0.213 0.79 1.95 1.33 0.79 0.500
SBCP-47HY470B 47.0 ±10% 0.267 0.73 0.84 1.19 0.73 0.500
SBCP-47HY560B 56.0 ±10% 0.350 0.65 0.65 0.87 0.66 0.500
SBCP-47HY680B 68.0 ±10% 0.397 0.60 0.61 0.81 0.60 0.500
SBCP-47HY820B 82.0 ±10% 0.519 0.53 0.53 0.71 0.55 0.500
SBCP-47HY101B 100.0 ±10% 0.584 0.50 0.50 0.67 0.50 0.500
SBCP-47HY121B 120.0 ±10% 0.657 0.45 0.47 0.63 0.45 0.500
SBCP-47HY151B 150.0 ±10% 0.878 0.41 0.41 0.55 0.41 0.500
SBCP-47HY221B 220.0 ±10% 1.100 0.33 0.36 0.48 0.33 0.500
SBCP-47HY271B 270.0 ±10% 1.300 0.30 0.34 0.45 0.30 0.500
SBCP-47HY331B 330.0 ±10% 1.800 0.27 0.29 0.39 0.27 0.457
SBCP-47HY391B 390.0 ±10% 2.000 0.25 0.26 0.36 0.25 0.500
SBCP-47HY471B 470.0 ±10% 2.800 0.22 0.22 0.31 0.23 0.500
SBCP-47HY561B 560.0 ±10% 3.100 0.21 0.21 0.29 0.21 0.500
SBCP-47HY681B 680.0 ±10% 3.500 0.19 0.20 0.28 0.19 0.500
SBCP-47HY821B 820.0 ±10% 5.300 0.16 0.16 0.22 0.17 0.500
SBCP-47HY102B 1000.0 ±10% 6.000 0.15 0.15 0.21 0.16 0.487
SBCP-47HY152B 1500.0 ±10% 8.000 0.13 0.13 0.18 0.13 0.490
Part
Number
Inductance at
10 kHz, 1 mA

Part
Number
Inductance
at 10 kHz,
1 mA L (µH)
Inductance
Tolerance
DC
Resistance
(Ω) Maximum
Rated
Current (A)
ΔT = 20˚C
Current (Reference Value) (A) Weight
(g)ΔT = 40˚C L Change Rate −10%
SBCP-87HY1R0H 1.0 ±30% 0.02 4.50 6.30 10.20 1.600
SBCP-87HY2R2H 2.2 ±30% 0.03 4.00 5.60 6.10 1.600
SBCP-87HY3R3H 3.3 ±30% 0.03 3.20 4.40 4.80 1.600
SBCP-87HY4R7H 4.7 ±20% 0.03 3.20 4.40 4.30 1.226
SBCP-87HY6R8H 6.8 ±20% 0.04 2.80 3.90 3.40 1.325
SBCP-87HY100H 10.0 ±20% 0.05 2.30 3.20 2.40 1.600
SBCP-87HY150H 15.0 ±20% 0.06 2.10 2.90 2.20 1.600
SBCP-87HY220H 22.0 ±20% 0.08 1.90 2.60 1.80 1.600
SBCP-87HY330H 33.0 ±20% 0.12 1.50 2.10 1.50 1.600
SBCP-87HY470H 47.0 ±20% 0.15 1.30 1.80 1.20 1.600
SBCP-87HY680H 68.0 ±10% 0.19 1.16 1.60 1.00 1.600
SBCP-87HY820H 82.0 ±10% 0.23 1.10 1.50 0.94 1.600
SBCP-87HY101H 100.0 ±10% 0.30 0.90 1.20 0.87 1.600
SBCP-87HY151H 150.0 ±10% 0.39 0.79 1.10 0.70 1.600
SBCP-87HY221H 220.0 ±10% 0.57 0.65 0.91 0.57 1.600
SBCP-87HY331H 330.0 ±10% 0.92 0.50 0.70 0.47 1.600
SBCP-87HY471H 470.0 ±10% 1.30 0.42 0.58 0.39 1.600
SBCP-87HY681H 680.0 ±10% 1.66 0.33 0.46 0.32 2.016
SBCP-87HY102H 1000.0 ±10% 2.82 0.25 0.35 0.27 1.600
SBCP-80HY1R5H 1.5 ±30% 0.02 4.50 6.30 13.50 1.800
SBCP-80HY2R2H 2.2 ±30% 0.03 4.00 5.60 11.70 1.800
SBCP-80HY3R3H 3.3 ±30% 0.04 3.60 5.00 9.20 1.800
SBCP-80HY4R7H 4.7 ±20% 0.04 3.30 4.60 7.60 1.800
SBCP-80HY6R8H 6.8 ±20% 0.05 3.30 4.60 6.50 1.800
SBCP-80HY100H 10.0 ±20% 0.05 2.90 4.00 5.30 1.980
SBCP-80HY150H 15.0 ±20% 0.08 2.50 3.50 4.00 1.800
SBCP-80HY220H 22.0 ±20% 0.08 2.40 3.30 3.40 1.800
SBCP-80HY330H 33.0 ±20% 0.09 2.10 2.90 2.70 1.800
SBCP-80HY470H 47.0 ±10% 0.13 1.90 2.60 2.20 1.955
SBCP-80HY680H 68.0 ±10% 0.16 1.70 2.30 1.80 2.500
SBCP-80HY820H 82.0 ±10% 0.24 1.30 1.80 1.70 2.670
SBCP-80HY101H 100.0 ±10% 0.35 1.10 1.50 1.60 2.060
SBCP-80HY121H 120.0 ±10% 0.35 1.10 1.50 1.40 1.800
SBCP-80HY151H 150.0 ±10% 0.41 1.00 1.40 1.20 1.800
SBCP-80HY221H 220.0 ±10% 0.52 0.90 1.20 1.00 1.800
SBCP-80HY331H 330.0 ±10% 0.75 0.70 0.98 0.85 2.215
SBCP-80HY471H 470.0 ±10% 0.95 0.65 0.91 0.71 1.800
SBCP-80HY681H 680.0 ±10% 1.40 0.50 0.70 0.58 1.800
SBCP-80HY102H 1000.0 ±10% 1.89 0.40 0.56 0.48 2.400
SBCP-80HY122H 1200.0 ±10% 2.60 0.32 0.44 0.45 2.400
SBCP-80HY103HB 10000.0 ±10% 19.10 0.10 0.14 0.15 2.270
SBCP-11HY1R5H 1.5 ±30% 0.02 5.00 7.20 25.30 3.300
SBCP-11HY2R2H 2.2 ±30% 0.02 4.70 6.70 21.40 3.300
SBCP-11HY3R3H 3.3 ±20% 0.02 4.40 6.30 18.50 3.300
SBCP-11HY4R7H 4.7 ±20% 0.03 4.10 5.80 14.60 3.300
SBCP-11HY6R8H 6.8 ±20% 0.03 3.60 5.10 12.10 3.300
SBCP-11HY100H 10.0 ±20% 0.04 3.10 4.50 9.60 3.300
SBCP-11HY150H 15.0 ±20% 0.05 2.80 4.10 7.90 3.300
SBCP-11HY220H 22.0 ±20% 0.06 2.50 3.60 6.40 3.300
SBCP-11HY330H 33.0 ±20% 0.07 2.30 3.30 5.40 3.300
SBCP-11HY470H 47.0 ±20% 0.10 2.00 2.90 4.40 3.825
SBCP-11HY680H 68.0 ±10% 0.12 1.80 2.60 3.60 3.300
SBCP-11HY101H 100.0 ±10% 0.19 1.30 1.90 3.00 4.235
SBCP-11HY151H 150.0 ±10% 0.26 1.10 1.60 2.40 3.300
SBCP-11HY221H 220.0 ±10% 0.40 0.95 1.30 2.00 3.300
SBCP-11HY331H 330.0 ±10% 0.60 0.74 1.00 1.60 3.300
SBCP-11HY471H 470.0 ±10% 0.76 0.66 0.93 1.40 3.300
SBCP-11HY681H 680.0 ±10% 1.00 0.55 0.77 1.10 4.440
SBCP-11HY102H 1000.0 ±10% 1.70 0.42 0.60 0.96 3.300
Part Number
Inductance at
10 kHz, 1 mA L
(µH)

Part
Number
Inductance
at 10 kHz,
1 mA L (µH)
Inductance
Tolerance
DC
Resistance
(Ω) Maximum
Rated
Current (A)
ΔT = 20˚C
Current (Reference Value) (A) Weight
(g)ΔT = 40˚C L Change Rate −10%
SBCP-14HY1R2B 1.2 ±30% 0.02 5.20 7.40 24.30 6.000
SBCP-14HY2R2B 2.2 ±30% 0.02 4.35 5.11 16.82 6.000
SBCP-14HY3R3B 3.3 ±30% 0.02 4.10 6.00 18.20 6.000
SBCP-14HY4R7B 4.7 ±20% 0.03 3.60 5.07 14.36 6.000
SBCP-14HY6R8B 6.8 ±20% 0.03 3.35 4.69 11.86 6.000
SBCP-14HY100B 10.0 ±20% 0.04 3.00 4.20 10.30 6.000
SBCP-14HY150B 15.0 ±20% 0.05 2.80 3.90 8.07 6.000
SBCP-14HY220B 22.0 ±20% 0.06 2.70 3.73 6.94 6.000
SBCP-14HY330B 33.0 ±20% 0.07 2.40 3.30 5.63 6.000
SBCP-14HY470B 47.0 ±10% 0.09 1.90 2.74 4.58 6.000
SBCP-14HY680B 68.0 ±10% 0.11 1.70 2.45 3.76 6.000
SBCP-14HY101B 100.0 ±10% 0.14 1.50 2.15 3.10 6.000
SBCP-14HY151B 150.0 ±10% 0.20 1.30 1.85 2.70 6.000
SBCP-14HY221B 220.0 ±10% 0.31 1.05 1.51 2.20 5.650
SBCP-14HY331B 330.0 ±10% 0.38 0.95 1.35 1.84 5.830
SBCP-14HY471B 470.0 ±10% 0.54 0.80 1.10 1.48 6.000
SBCP-14HY681B 680.0 ±10% 0.9 0.67 0.93 1.24 6.000
SBCP-14HY102B 1000.0 ±10% 1.16 0.59 0.82 1.01 6.790
SBCP-14HY152B 1500.0 ±10% 1.52 0.47 0.67 0.80 6.000
SBCP-14HY222B 2200.0 ±10% 2.36 0.38 0.54 0.69 6.840
SBCP-14HY332B 3300.0 ±10% 3.42 0.33 0.46 0.57 7.230
SBCP-14HY472B 4700.0 ±10% 4.97 0.27 0.38 0.48 6.000
SBCP-14HY682B 6800.0 ±10% 7.17 0.22 0.29 0.38 6.000
SBCP-14HY103B 10000.0 ±10% 10.86 0.17 0.24 0.31 6.000
Part Number
Inductance at
10 kHz, 1 mA L
(µH)